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Application No.7 A127
Permit No.a$2
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....................................Permit No 6.Rl-9 .

Application No..9207....-..-­

Proof of Appropriation of Water·
(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Las of Orron for 1909, and the regulations of the State Engineer

S thereunder.) /
r- lZ-72// } i$-'v...,_,_.

From S.Pr~M~.................................................. Tributary of ~.~·cy_··~!.E!!.~~ .

1. Nan1e City. of ..Ba~ .

2. Postoffice address .9/9 J.~ ..9.L.~9h~W:~.~.~l9.~.t .. fAfl..Y.~~., .

4. Did you begin the actual construction of the .. Ditch,

(or other distributing works described in said permit), on or before Oc.t. •...3l.., l9..2.9 ?

/
7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land

to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place· of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed "No. acres actually irrigated," fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described.

//~. ·····························································•··•·················································•··································

5. Give the date of completion of such construction work ':k..~ L-/····/y~.(j. .
G. When was all the water completely applied to the prop(.d use? ..... . ..• : .. ~.. ·.· .... : ..T.&:.. .. :.: ..

f

Township Range I Section Forty-acre Tract No. Acres
Described in Permit

No. Acres
.Actually Irrigated

i
.......~AQ~

1
9..~ ~.~.L ' ..SW·¼..sw¼~ s ec .• 30, TP •...?. ~.•. , ~. .3..w •. '···w. :i1 \ .

I i
•••••••••••••••••••••• 1 .

...................... 1 , .

··············································································································································································································---
I

i
I .

. ··················· ······················ ·································································· i _.···········································
I I

...................... , ··············· ······················ 1 ···················· , ! _
............................................. ·············· .. ······;·············································· I : ··············································

I • I............................................. ······················1 ···························••····································· ··············································
I

...................... 1············································ 1 __............•...•••

I i I
······················I ·······························································•••I••····· · .. ··· .

I : I
I I
I I······················' ············································ i ··············································

-- I I



8. During what months is water beneficially used? ~ .

9. State the character of the soil and kind of crops raised ......................................................

10. Does the accompanying blue print of the map filed with your permit show correctly the loca­

tion of diver ting works and area of land where water is used'? .. ::~ .. · .

11. If not, wherein is such map in error .

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any other

purvose than inigi::.tion, gi\ e the extent and method of such use .

············~··· L~ il.t;,, · ~ .
5~ ~······)····.···:··············································································.···························

(Notarial Seal) My commission



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

.o?#,Ko cu.
of . ·········.········'···:····I················~·• being fast duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative

to proof of appropriation of ,vater under Permit No ....~/~..... ; that we and each of us have

been over and upon each tract described in said proof, m1d from such personal inspection have

knowledge that all necessary ditches, darns 'and other diversion and distributing works have been

constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria­

tion, and that each and ever) statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge

Subscrib~d and sworn to before me this .... ····~·n~/ :~• 192£
(Notarial Seal) ~ ,M./. .

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission exp~q'~/./J?'.,,f/f'

and beiief.



PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

Permit No ~.?.1~ .

Recording fee paid

Receipt No ~.~.1... :-? .

Priority date: .Oct..,..2923........­

C
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9 2 0 7

.1. ove ib r 7th, 1924.
yor ". C. Soheul! riok,

Bank , \i shingto Co.,
Oregon.
Dear Sirs- HeT it you ,_ll find pl1
Banks, bing Pummtt Io. 65l, together
and record d in t'l:l. •. s office.

tion Oo

1th 1 P•
9207, in the of the City of
'.i:he pplication ha□ been epprove d

I

•

,I

Rhea aper,
State ingincer,

'



H. J. Atlee, ecode.,
gns, 'Sashington Go.,
O e o o

I n in _ t:ccipt of ·1our letter of recen-'i; clnte,
transmitting th o.ddiifioncl infori:mtio~1 required on
9plicotion 1;0. 9207, in t:_e n~□e of the 'Jit.7 of

Banks.

Te splicaio. will e taaa u for aroval
,·:ithin a short ti:ne a :o you v.ill b~_advised if :further
infornDtion is re~uirod.

Yours respect~~lly.

ill.lea Lup0r,
State .&!'lgin-::er.

'



H. J. Atlee, Recorder,
Banks, Washington Co.,
Oregon.

Dear Sir:­

October 25th, 1924.

0CT 20 19%4

OREG

Enclosed please find official receipt Ko. 1716
for $5. 00, which amount was transmitted as balance of
fees on Application 1o. 92O7, in the name of the City
of Banks for permit to appropriate water from certain
springs. I am also in receipt of map to accompany the
filing.

Upon taking up the application for approval, I
note that a small reservoir is to be constructed and
re Old like to have the capacity of the reservoir
I would also like to know the approximate amount of
fall between the spring and the reservoir.

Upon receipt of this information the applica­
tion ill be given further consideration.

ZR-LA

Yours respectfully,

~r"'", JV•..J,--

State E

@rt,0y 9oft
Coda.> ff two. #el

fer« 2oo ooo qt«a
s830«



Rh9a Luper,
Stte Engineer.

_on nkin, up tho p9lic tion for rprovnl, I
~0tc thot a sma.11 rsccrvoir in to b constructed ~na
~o ~ould like to :ve the capncit~ of th- r e voiro
I •.•ould Qlso li~ce to 1rno•:! the app_ oxi. n.to Mount or
fnll between th• prin~ and the roA rvoir.

Upon rec ipt of this i-nfort:!ltion the 1>..>lio •
tion :lJ.1 be t3iven further consider t!on~

Yours l'e..,pect lly?

.3nolosDd pl .'.l ce find o fioi. ·, r coi. ro. 1716
for '~;;.) ,;; •;hioh amou t ·: E t dl:3l it toc1 .:,r; bc.clanc of
f0es on A9pl1c·tioa No. 9207, ir the nue of 1he Cit7
r B01:lcc for I).Jrmi · to . ~)p_•op1'iP.te ·.nt.-:0" ... .·om co:.·tuin
s)ri· ·;c .. r D:.1 2.lso :l.n .·u1 1':.'>t of r1'11 to ocomp ny the
i'llbg.

H. J. tloe, ocordc,
3 n1<:z, ·· sLington Co. 0

Ql't:g"O!lo



August 29th, 1924.

Ilhoa Luper,
Stat ngineor,

Iours respectful1y,

tlee, Recode ,
anhin o Co •

ER-LA

I am e1:1clod11: :1 t.ownsalv pln1.. U!">On r1hi:::h
foo map may e prepared.

'Jo would oleo 111;::o to 10'10\7 the s!ze o: t11o pipe
to be install d • here is an additional feo 01 3$5
?"equired on th0 El.)plic~tion for r.;uniciP3l !_)Urposos.

'.i:ruGt ing yo1 \' ~ 11 ndv l :.10 i;s .hat not lon J':JU
\'lish ta:-;:en in r eard i;o this r.antter, I am

...n lo so receipt lroo 1531
for $3.00, hich t itch your let­
tor of Au st 26t e o Appl cntion
l.Oo .,20·1 in the name O:i. t:a, City of .:1ankb. I :-::.m lao
in receipt oi m:..11), ti'uO ·,ing th, lou"' Uon of the spring
und th iplne

I presume ii. your int tion to complete
the application ,.uil hav it a_ proved ,,t this ~ime. If
such is Lhe c·•oe. ,.., · ould lH:: .,lnti to return t:10 ap­
plication upon r& ,uust.

3e1ore aJ:)1,lrOVl 13 tlw -''il .in:;. ho-. .-cvor, i',; Jill
be necessary for yo to :mb:1it n mn~ indio tin~ tbe:re­
on not only the ctl.·u u or :Jou. ce of svl. but alao
the location of l-hu. pipelino ·i;o th'1 place of use.



H :a.

Sec, 9f St.t,

l[y de . Si ~

3nc. o- 17d sech showing location o the

248 0 (, ., 0 0 pa fo fine

£.1.n. •

lnc :c 1.-

SAU A. KOZER,
Secretary ot State.

Respectfully referred to Mr. Rhea Luper,
State Engineer.



I

I

September 17, 1958

Thomas E. Chapman
Secretary
City Planning Committee
Banks, Oregon

Department of Engineering
State of Oregon
State Capitol Building
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sirs:

As a member of the City Planning Committee of the city
of Banks, I have been asked to find out what water rights
the city of Banks holds for their drinking water North and
West of the town.

Through an accident a number of years ago, some records
and papers were lost by a city recorder so it is necessary
for us to get this information as a new building develop­
ment is going in and water is a factor.

Thank you for this information.

Yours truly,

•#.a€

TC:jp



Octooor 7, 1958

920C
9207

I. r. l '•
City e
!3.:miro,

Dear r~ •• c

In response o your leer, the only valid riixt
·nhich uc hav of record i 1 ~·la nn.10 of d.c Ci-'i:,y of D,:mks i.,
that rl. t recorded on Pa~ 5353, Staie nccord o acer
Rients Certificates. 'irte tif:i.ca-:.c coni'l:med the rirM·, to
tho □e of not iio c: ceed 0.42 cubic-foo er sceo l of .utor
f'r>cn spri!}CS in the S ,,{ iIB~ of Scct,ion 12· f01• !:runici_ nl use
• ~ 1 r-· S ~- • 3"' ' hi 2 r~ • R 3 ··· t •1n Ok i ds iccGLon is ' sip is- ls .±ye 037, ·/s+·»
under a date of priority of 0cover 3, 123.

LAM.ZS • SALE:
S cn·::.c Engine

Ey
Chris L. ,..heeler, Assistant

crr::eh



I Ross Sheeley

Star Route, Box 77B

Banks, Oregon

Oregon State Department of Commerce

Corporation Division

Commerce Building

97106

s

Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Sirs;

Would certainly appreciate any and all information,

either through copies and amendments of incorpotation that have

been f1led through your off1co concerning the ator District of

Banks, Oregon 97106. This is strictly for the possibility of

upgrading the water syst0m for the benefit of the people of the

city of Banks and some outlying areas and just maybe the merging

with another system, through a legal manner of course, and would

appreciate any and all information you can give me on this manner

as I do realize that you are more than likely far informed on these

matters than myself. If there is any billingfor these services,

please remit same with the communication,

Thanking you for your time and patience on the

matter.

Very Sincerely Yours;



9207

November 9, 1971

Mr. Ross Sheeley
Star Route, Box 77 B
Banks, OR 97106

Dear hr. Sheeley:

Your letter to the Corporation Division of the State Department
of Lorrmerce regarding he water dist.rict of Banks was referred to
State Lngineer. I an not quite sure why this was done as the State
±nginecr is responsible for the administration of Oregon's ater Law
and has no records of articles of incorporation. I suggest you con­
sult the city's attorney for ans\ ers to your questions.

You rentioned upgrading the water system so perhaps it is of
interest to know that the only right of record for the City of iJanks
is that evidenced by Certificate recorded at page 5353 State Iecord or
i·.ater Rights Certificates. This Certificate confirmed the right to the
use of not to exceed 0.42 cubic feet of water per second from springs
for ~unicipal use. This right is restricted to the use of water made
by the city prior to the time the proof of appropriation was submitted
in 1925. To provide a legal right to the appropriation of water from
other source or a greater quantity of water or greater uses than that
for which a right exits the city should make application for additional
permit.

Very truly yours,

Tfil..VOR JON1S
Assistant

I'J : kanp



H. A. i}ohr & 1~ssociates
Civil ngineers
11+0 ifort! l'l.ird .. venue
i'.illsboro, o· 971?.3

9207

Gen tle·n m:

In resonoe to you·•· ;:; .1, rl.on•: c;, 11 of :-hrcli 2, 1() t2, re ;'..::di ; use of
at;o fro srins in Jct;ion l:, -on:his ? North, i?an.pe '+ or:t nd
::5ection 7, l'o·.m'."ahip '? ::o .... th, !.an e > :<:.;:, fa !;Upplyin·: t1.c City of
i3"nks, the on\' ri -; t o:· r·,co_:1 w: h·1v" i i; evidenced by tl <: certific· ~e
recorded nt p-' _;e 5·1'53, Stntc rtccorcl of <"te-:- 3.igr!t Certificntes, which
':l;i." issu1:11 to t .. c Cit' of 8un!cs.

Corti'icate nnber 537337 ·vidences a rig%t to th!o use o 0.'2 cubic foot
of ·ate" [er second fro sri" i the , "E' of 5ctio. 12, 'om;lip
2 I'.orth, ·~m. eh ~.,t, ·.-:. ·:., Cor rnu:1icipal uoe in tLc ,; ·. ;·.~:of:, ctior.
30, 1'o,mship 2 ·:ort., !~-i:.~c 31..1est, \'.:-:.,under a :lriority 'nte of
0ctob·.:".' 3, 19'?3, ·rr.is ri,;ht is restrict~,: to t>e u c 01~ water riade hy
the city rri· r to tl"2 tjm '} t:1e r1roof of a:· ro, ria tion :ms snb:r;i t ted in
19'?5.

V • r:y truly yo' i r ·,

"il; 'ffP. J. ov1rnc .. '..iI~
Assistant

dg



0

Ci ty of .I3o.l.'l.'lts 9

1. JC Scheulme:'iok, a7or,
Bn!llrn O O c,.,.o o

Thir; will aolcno,71odg0 e oi_ t o:?
fitµJ. proof of nppropi"i~t:l.o:a of wn.ter undor
P0_. it 1100 65161 'G0[,0 ho_• ith Ohaol< fO'I'
(il.,00 to cove= :teoo:rdi~ fees,,

O~licial ·eceipt numbo~ 2020 io
oi:!closod oove:?i!'.13' tho above arnounto

1£he proof' n:ppeo.rs to be ikl prope_•
fo?m and uill be ta'<e up fo • ~:9p,.'Ovo.l and is­
uano 0? 0otioato as soon cs tho same can
bo -on.chedo

H.
Enoo

Rhea Lupo±,
~ta.to El'l.gixi.eor-o



Ross Sheeley
Star Route, Box 77B
Bimks, Oregon 97106

Gommerc

~/' Oregon 97310
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Form C

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

........... ···t···'(/_J_~l--···~•················• the holder of Application No.tJ,)JJ...'7., being
.............................................Permit No. , ..tJ. . ./. , issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

(l:,•,e1\'Ulr O •1&1nr~ IICHL) A~

:asa"rs.s#t%- s-sis»srs­
completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the / day of . , 1~
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the S e Board for the complete
application of water to a beneficial use.

Remarks· .
It all of the water ranted In the permit had not been fully tplled to benefielal use, you should so state, so that delinquent appropriators may

haro notice .

........ ································································· ·····-········ i.·a··~··· ·························
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $.~ day of. I~ , 1~.lf

~~.~~~-) ··································•· ····✓··v '.. &. /4/;;'cturo ot::::C~ 1

•••••: .

9+· U ya;
--· --. "Wu» 4·u. mn4 mA to tu Sertsr., sue war po»r4, Sa1em, 0%--- -.----------------._..-.

For D
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

I,~..~dJ~ ~ , the holder of Application No.1/,J✓-6:7, being
•••••••••••••••

1
ii~;;,;;0.f{F.,l················Permit No. /:,.ffff.?. , issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

• (Tlc;;,n-ol or F.ularucment) I"') ~~
for the appropriation of Ji--'-•······ second-feet of the waters o .. .. . . . . .
in accordance with the tenor' of such permit and the limitations en o sed the · n by the State Engineer,

have completed the construction of the works described therein the 1. day~f ~ , 1~.~
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the Sta Water Board for the
completion of construction work. /

Remarks; .
It the \rorks hnvu a. Jrss cnp:\cll.)· U1on as clescrlbcd In tho permit, or you ha\\! tldlnltely olJ;indoncll rour &Jl~n of lrrlc:!1.llnc a.ny of t.he: la.ncls.tlcscrlbcd

In 3,01n rcrmlt. you i:houJd so st:ite In order that our recorlls In tl)' 110~ 00 unt1t'Cess.ully tt1cumlJcrc<l. _,}, /')_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 6 day of ..t.~ , 1~¥

.... <16~,......~ft............................ . ... e 3 df!!!...::::-!£;;1~ ..,,_::.,_. __L-/ ' ­
Fill out, detach, and mall to tho Srore!Jn'Y, Stot.o Water lJoud, Solem, Ort:on. Form D should be used In reparUng procrcs,, or work 1r moro thon ond yeor hos been

allowed for compleUon.

--- -- - - - - - - - .
Form A

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

I,~·•·~··· •·f;;·. @~.~i· .1... .. . . .••••• :···········• the holder of Application No. t/.J..4.o/, being
..............................................Permit No. ~ .../~.. , issued by the=tate ◄ ngmeer of the State of Oregon

( RcJiicrrolr Enl:n cment) j/ ')
for the appropriation of .1..-::,..~ second-feet of the waters of . . ~t;t_ .
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the / day of~ .s23
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of construction work.

'The ropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, umber of men and teams en:ployed, the amount of work cotapleted up to the date r ,

~;~;;lll••J.I, UJ.d 1111)" DddHJouu.l lufnrnrntluu which ID!lY h.•nd lo !ilinw lhll b1•nl11nl112 of work in cooll fnllh. ·············-·········

- ·- - -..

n WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .6:::::. .. day ~;·:::::::~ ,»3
...•.~·-~··················· ~ ,............................... • •...........C.. ..2. ./..Y.v.f.J..~J/.VJ ~ .

(Presenl Addros. /' ' (81;:naturc or AJ•l•llt•anl) ••••••

FIii out, detach, nnd mall to tho cretar, Btate Water Doud, Salem, Ott11on. ////' ~ / --- \.
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